® U.S. Registered Trademark
Copyright © 2020 Honeywell Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved  EN1B-0677GE51 R0120
VBF2, VBF3 Control Ball Valves with
Flanged Connections
PRODUCT DATA AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
APPLICATION
The VBF2 Two-Way and the VBF3 Three-Way Control Ball
Valves are designed for use in heating, ventilating and air

316 stainless steel (DN 100 … 150).
Stem Seals: EPDM O-Rings.
Ball Seals: Teflon™ Seals.
Approvals/Standards:
2-way: EN 1349 Class IV leakage.
3-way (DN 50…80): EN 1349 Class IV leakage.
3-way (DN 100…150): A to AB: EN 1349 Class IV leakage.
B to AB: EN 1349 Class III leakage.
Actuators: See Table 3.
Accessories: See Fig. 16.
(1 At low medium temperatures, suitable measures must be
taken to prevent condensation in and at the actuator.
Table 1. Flow capacities and close-off pressure ratings (two-port valves)
Two-port valve Close-off pressure (kPa) with actuators (see Table 3)
DN KVS (m3 / h) Order number 10 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm (2-pos.), 34 Nm
DN 50 25 VBF2-50-25 700 -- --
DN 50 40 VBF2-50-40 700 -- --
DN 65 63 VBF2-65-63 700 -- --
DN 80 100 VBF2-80-100 700 -- --
DN 100 160 VBF2-100-160 -- 500 500
DN 125 250 VBF2-125-250 -- 500 500
DN 150 320 VBF2-150-320 -- -- 500
DN 150 400 VBF2-150-400 -- -- 500
DN 150 560 VBF2-150-560 -- -- 500
Table 2. Flow capacities and close-off pressure ratings (three-port valves)
Three-port valve Close-off pressure (kPa) with actuators (see Table 3)
DN KVS (m3 / h) Order number 10 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm (2-pos.), 34 Nm
DN 50 25 VBF3-50-25 275 -- --
DN 50 40 VBF3-50-40 275 -- --
DN 65 63 VBF3-65-63 275 -- --
DN 80 100 VBF3-80-100 -- 500 500
DN 100 160 VBF3-100-160 -- 500 500
DN 125 250 VBF3-125-250 -- 500 500
DN 150 320 VBF3-150-320 -- -- 500
DN 150 400 VBF3-150-400 -- -- 500
DN 150 560 VBF3-150-560 -- -- 500
VBF2, VBF3 CONTROL BALL VALVES WITH FLANGED CONNECTIONS – PRODUCT DATA & I.I.
 3 EN1B-0677GE51 R0120
Suitable Actuators
The VBF2 and VBF3 valves are designed for use with